OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10-26-99 10-28	3-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
to the Monorchia Commissioner of Datasta	83576 a original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Rigsby	Name: I.E.M Plastics
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Division of Lerio Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:	COLPOTATION
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 2084
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	is only only of gradu
Other	City: Mobile State: AL ZIP: 36652
Execution Date: September 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,099,603
	5,113,618 5,007,135
Additional numbers att	5,307,589
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: James G. O'Boyle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160
Internal Address: 711 Chevy Chase Building	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5530 Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: Attached to the country of the country
City: Chevy Chase State: MD ZIP:20815	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/27/1999 NTHAI1 00000323 5099603 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:561 9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James G. O'Boyle lines	11.0' Loyer Crx. 26 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Robert Rigsby, P.O. Box 50865, Fort Myers, Florida 33905 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in an to the following United States Patents:

Patent No.	Date of Patent	Description of Patent
5,099,603	March 31, 1992	Plant growing receptacle
5,113,618	May 19, 1992	Protector for plant growing receptacle
5,007,135	April 16, 1991	Plant growing receptacle
5,307,589	May 3, 1994	Ebb and Flood irrigation system

WHEREAS, Robert Rigsby has entered into an Agreement for Sale of Patents and Trademark, and pursuant to the terms of that Agreement, has agreed to transfer and assign to I.E.M. Plastics, a division of Lerio Corporation, any and all interest in the patents and inventions described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robert Rigsby, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to I.E.M. Plastics, a division of Lerio Corporation, P.O. Box 2084, Mobile, Alabama, 36652, all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Inventions described above, within and without the United States its territories and possessions, to the full ends of the terms of the Patents.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Rober	t Rigsby	has	affixed	his	hand	and
this28	day	of	Septem	pe-		, 199	99.	
				•	1			
			. 11-11t	- 1	1 and			
			I Correct	/	A			_
			Robert R	igsb	$\mathbf{y}(\mathbf{y})$			
	in witness this28		this day of	this28 to day ofseptem	this28 to day ofseptember	- a referred	this28 to day ofseptember, 199	- jakt fans

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF _____

Notary Public
Print Name:_____

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/26/1999

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL GORDON R DUNCAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC824201 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 30,2003

PATENT

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0578